FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-17-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

100984838

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Ar.	PATENTS ONLY				
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission	Type 3-15-99	Conveyance Type				
New	3 13 17	Assignment Security Agreement				
	ssion (Non-Recordation) at ID# 100870935	License Change of Name				
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger XXX Other Notice of Patent Ownership U.S. Government Claim				
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Frederic P. Atchley	Month Day Year 10/28/98				
Name (line 2)	** * ** * ** ** ** ** ** ** **	Fugurian Pate				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Plastic Tubing Industries	s, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	750 Vulcan Road receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Apopka City	F1orida 32703 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [Evan R. Smith, Esquire					
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig					
Address (line 2)	8180 Greensboro Drive, S	uite 850				
Address (line 3)	McLean, Virginia 22102					
Address (line 4)						
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY 80E				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0569

Į	FORM	PTO-1619B
Е	Expires 06/	30/99
,	NAD OOFA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-749-1348						
Name Evan R. Smith, Esquire						
Address (line 1) Greenberg Traurig						
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive Suite 850						
Address (line 3) McLean, Virginia 22102						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
5516229 5520481						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT						
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XXX Note - a ready charged.						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0653						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.						
Evan R. Smith = R Amit 3/12/99						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0570 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-06-1998



100870935

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10.3.98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO. The Come	sissioner of Detents and Trademar	rks. Plance record the attached original decument(s) or conv(ics)	
Submission		rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type	
× New	туре	Assignment Security Agreement	
	ssion (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#		License Change of Name	
	n of PTO Error	Merger X Other Notice of Patent Owner	
Reel #	e Document	U.S. Government Claim (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying I	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	750 Vulcan Road receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	Apopka, Florida 32703 representative is attached.		
	(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A		
Name	Evan R. Smith, Attor		
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig		
	Greenberg Traurig 8180 Greensboro Driv	ve Suite 850	
	8180 Greensboro Driv	ve Suite 850 2102	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 20231

REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0571

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 703-749-1348			
Name	Evan R. Smith, At	torney				
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig	5				
Address (line 2)	8180 Greensboro D	Prive Suite 850				
Address (line 3)	McLean, Virginia	22102				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 2			
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Nun	'''	ark if additional numbers attached			
	· Patent Application Number or the P nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nhers for the same property). atent Number(s)			
T atc]	5516229	atent Number(s)			
		5520481				
	,					
	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT				
<u>only i</u>	PCT application number f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Pr	ot been assigned. operties					
	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	i): \$ 80.00			
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account X				
	ayment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 50-0653			
	A	authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No			
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Evan	R. Smith	Cun R And	10/28/98			
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0572

Atty Docket No: 21039.010300

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Issued Patent No. : Filed:

5,516,229 March 23, 1994

: Issued:

May 14, 1996

Application No.: : Inventors:

US1994000219671 Frederick P. ATCHLEY

Michael D. MAROSCHAK

:

For: DRAIN FIELD SYSTEM

NOTICE OF PATENT OWNERSHIP CLAIM

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

This document will serve to give Notice to any party taking an interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,516,229 (hereafter "The '229 Patent"), or Patent No. 5,520,481 (hereafter "The '481 Patent") and any other party, that:

- 1. Sole ownership of The '229 Patent and '481 Patent is claimed by Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc., a Florida Corporation;
- 2. Inventor Frederic P. Atchley was an employee of Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc., at the time the invention was made and was obligated to assign his interest in The '229 Patent and '481 Patent to the company;
- 3. Ownership of the '229 Patent and '481 Patent is the subject of litigation which has been instituted against Mr. Atchley by Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc., in the Circuit Court of the Ninth Judicial Circuit in Orange County, Florida, Case No. CI 98-7611 and:

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0573 4. The above-referenced litigation seeks damages and an injunction against Mr. Atchley, his employees, employers, agents, officers, servants, representatives, directors, attorneys, successors, affiliates, subsidiaries, assigns, and entities owned or controlled by Mr. Atchley, and all those in active concert or participation with any of the foregoing, and each of them who receives Notice directly or otherwise.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: 10/28/98

Evan R. Smith (Reg. No. 35,683)

Counsel for Plastic Tubing Industries, Inc.

Greenberg Traurig 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 850 McLean, Virginia 22102

Telephone: (703) 749-1348

Fax: (703) 749-1301

PATENT REEL: 9808 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 10/03/1998